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List of abbreviations

2 W Two Wheeler

AHFCs Affordable Housing Finance Companies

CD ratio Credit to Deposit ratio

CL/PL Consumer loans / Personal loan

FY Financial Year; refers to the 12-month period starting from April 1 and ending on March 31

DA Direct Assignment

HFCs Housing Finance Companies

HL Home Loan

LHS Left hand side

LAP Loan against property

MF Micro finance

MSME Medium, Small, Micro Enterprise

NBFCs Non Banking Financial Companies

NBFC-MFI Non Banking Financial Company - Micro Finance Institution

PTC Pass Through Certificate

Q Quarter

RHS Right hand side

SFB Small Finance Bank

YoY Year-on-Year
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The vehicle loans segment continued to dominate the securitisation market, followed by the HL and 
the LAP.

Highlights

First quarter of FY2026 reported 
moderate growth of ~16% fuelled 
primarily by the large NBFCs issuing 
high ticket transactions.

Vehicle loans continue to retain their 
top spot followed by the HL/LAP in the 
domestic securitisation space.

The overall securitisation volumes rose by ~16% (YoY basis) and stood at Rs. 51,000 crore for Q1 
FY2026. This growth was led largely by the NBFCs.

   
   

The share of banks in securitisation volumes decreased in Q1 FY2026 as they achieved part 
normalisation of their CD ratios. ICRA expects NBFCs to drive the securitisation volumes in the 
current fiscal.

The PTC route of securitisation contributed ~59% for Q1 FY2026, which is line with the trend 
witnessed seen since FY2024. 

ICRA’s rating upgrades have been largely driven by the build-up in credit enhancement in the 
transactions, following the amortisation of the pools. Downgrades have been limited primarily due to 
issuer-specific problems.

In Q1 FY2026 most of the MF securitisation took place by way of the PTC transactions compared to 
the DA route, which was preferred earlier. HL/ LAP securitisation continued being securitised through 
DA route and vehicles via the PTC route.

Click to see full report

https://www.icra.in/Home/ViewFullReport?ReportType=Research&AuthKey=fbb73df5-d284-461a-93f3-d97a8011fd5b
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Analytical Contact Details

Name Designation Email Contact Number

Manushree Saggar Senior Vice-President & Group Head manushrees@icraindia.com 0124 - 4545 316

Sachin Joglekar Vice-President & Co-Group Head sachin.joglekar@icraindia.com 022 - 6114 3470

Himanshi Doshi Assistant Vice-President & Sector Head himanshi.doshi@icraindia.com 022 - 6114 3410

Sumit Pramanik Assistant Vice-President & Sector Head sumit.pramanik@icraindia.com 022 - 6114 3462

mailto:sumit.pramanik@icraindia.com
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Business Development/Media Contact Details

Name Designation Email Contact Number

L Shivakumar Chief Business Officer shivakumar@icraindia.com 022-61693304

Neha Agarwal Head – Research Sales neha.agarwal@icraindia.com 022-61693338

Rohit Gupta Head Business Development – Infrastructure Sector rohitg@icraindia.com 0124-4545340

Vivek Bhalla Head Business Development – Financial Sector vivek.bhalla@icraindia.com 022-61693372

Vinita Baid Head Business Development – East vinita.baid@icraindia.com 033-65216801

Shivam Bhatia Head Business Development – Corporate Sector – North & South shivam.bhatia@icraindia.com 0124-4545803

Sanket Kulkarni Head Business Development – Corporate Sector – West sanket.kulkarni@icraindia.com 022-6169 3365

Naznin Prodhani Head - Group Corporate Communications & Media Relations communications@icraindia.com 0124-4545860
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mailto:neha.agarwal@icraindia.com
mailto:rohitg@icraindia.com
mailto:vivek.bhalla@icraindia.com
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been taken to ensure that the information herein is true, such information is provided 'as is' without any warranty of any kind, and ICRA in particular, 
makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of any such information. Also, ICRA or any of 
its group companies, while publishing or otherwise disseminating other reports may have presented data, analyses and/or opinions that may be 
inconsistent with the data, analyses and/or opinions in this publication. All information contained herein must be construed solely as statements of 
opinion, and ICRA shall not be liable for any losses incurred by users from any use of this publication or its contents. 
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Thank You!
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